N23000012474

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
(0105/23

500415208965

09/11/23--01017--019 +*78.75



2 - 1 - 5 MI 7: 31

Office Use Only

1



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

September 20, 2023

IAN TUMA 517 DELMAR TERRACE S ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33701 US

SUBJECT: LOST ARTS FOUNDATION INC. Ref. Number: W23000128668

We have received your document for and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please remove the Articles of Amendments forms from the document. If you need additional room for the 501(c)(3) requirements, please attach a drafted letter with the additional articles and "SEE ATTACHED" written on the extra purpose space.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6000.

Summer Chatham Regulatory Specialist III Director's Office

Letter Number: 323A00021787

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: _____

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

□ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

Ian Tuma FROM:

Name (Printed or typed)

517 Delmar Terrace S

Address

St. Petersburg, FL. 33701

City, State & Zip

407-455-2437

Daytime Telephone number

iantuma0@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

. DocuSign Envelope ID: A50A531F-FF4F-4585-9ED1-D86CE4513D69

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

<u>ARTICLE II</u>	<u>NAME</u> The corporation shall be: Lost Arts Four the corporation shall be:			
517	Principal <u>street</u> address: 7 Delmar Terrace S.		Mailing address, if different is:	
St. 1	Petersburg, Florida 33701			
The purpose The mission Said corporat	of Lost Arts Foundation is to enrich an tion is organized exclusively for charite	d uplift communities t		performances.
			as exempt organizations under section	
501(c)(3) of (the Internal Revenue Code, or the corre		·	
50	e attached For ad	bitional ame	ndments.	
RTICLE IV	<u>MANNER OF BLECTION</u> The	manner in which the di	rectors are elected and appointed:	aws
RTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI	<u>RECTORS</u>		aws
RTICLE V		<u>RECTORS</u>	rectors are elected and appointed: per byla c: Joshua White Vice Chair 517 Delmar Terrace S	aws
RTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DII Ile: Ian Tuma Chair	<u>RECTORS</u> Name and Titl	Joshua White Vice Chair	, til 2-11);
<u>RTICLE V</u> lame and Tit	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DII Ile: Ian Tuma Chair 517 Delmar Terrace S St. Petersburgh Florida 33701	<u>RECTORS</u> Name and Titl Address:	St. Petersburgh Florida 33701	
ARTICLE IV ARTICLE V Name and Tit Address Name and Titl	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DII Ile: Ian Tuma Chair 517 Delmar Terrace S St. Petersburgh Florida 33701	<u>RECTORS</u> Name and Titl	St. Petersburgh Florida 33701	, j , j , j , j , j , j , j , j , j , j
RTICLE V Name and Tit Address Jame and Titl	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI tle: Ian Tuma Chair 517 Delmar Terrace S St. Petersburgh Florida 33701 Ie: Joshua White Secretary	RECTORS Name and Titl Address: Name and Title	Joshua White Vice Chair 517 Delmar Terrace S St. Petersburgh Florida 33701	, til 2-11);
RTICLE V Name and Tit Address Jame and Titl	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI Ile: Ian Tuma Chair 517 Delmar Terrace S St. Petersburgh Florida 33701 Ile: Joshua White Secretary 517 Delmar Terrace S St. Petersburgh, Florida 33701	RECTORS Name and Titl Address: Name and Title Name and Title Name and Title	Joshua White Vice Chair 517 Delmar Terrace S St. Petersburgh Florida 33701 Linnsey White Treasurer 517 Delmar Terrace S	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

.

Name and Tit	D: A50A531F-FF4F-4585-9ED1-D86CE4 e:	Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
Name and Titl			
		Name and Title:	
Address			
<u>ARTICLE VI</u> The name and	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> Florida street address (P.O. Box NC)T acceptable) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	Ian Tuma	- -	
Address:	517 Delmar Terrace S.		
	St. Petersburgh, FL. 33701		
<u>IRTICLE VII</u> The <u>name and</u>	INCORPORATOR address of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Ian Tuma		
Address:	517 Delmar Terrace S.		\sim
	St. Petersburgh, FL. 33701		
<u>RTICLE VIII</u>	EFFECTIVE DATE:		1 [*]) • •
Effective date, i	f other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be spe	. (OPTION cific and cannot be more than five day	AL) ys prior or 90 days after the filing.)
II an effective			
<u>lote:</u> If the dat	e inserted in this block does not mee ctive date on the Department of Stat	at the applicable statutory filing requirem	nents, this date will not be listed as the
<u>lote:</u> If the dat ocument's effe laving been no	clive date on the Department of Stat	e's records. vervice of process for the above stated c	ornoration at the place designated in this
lote: If the dat ocument's effe faving been no	clive date on the Department of Stat	e's records.	ornoration at the place designated in this
lote: If the dat ocument's effe laving been no ertificate, I am	clive date on the Department of State med as registered agent to accept s familiar with and accept the appoint Required Signature of Reg	e's records. Service of process for the above stated c ment as registered agent and agree to act istered Agent	orporation at the place designated in this tin this capacity
lote: If the dat ocument's effe laving been no ertificate, I am submit this doc	clive date on the Department of State med as registered agent to accept s familiar with and accept the appoint Required Signature of Reg	e's records. Service of process for the above stated c ment as registered agent and agree to act istered Agent d herein are true. I am aware that any ful ony as provided for in s. 817.155, F.S.	orporation at the place designated in this in this capacity
Note: If the dat ocument's effective laving been no ertificate, I am submit this doc	clive date on the Department of State aned as registered agent to accept s familiar with and accept the appoint Required Signature of Reg tument and affirm that the facts stated of State constitutes a third degree feld	e's records. service of process for the above stated c ment as registered agent and agree to act istered Agent d herein are true. I am aware that any fal ony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	orporation at the place designated in this in this capacity

· • • • •

Lost Arts Foundation Inc. W23000128668

Additional Amendments

Article: IX

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

Article X

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article Third hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.